
NOTES:

1: THROW BASED ON 150-100-50 FPM NECK VELOCITY

2: DATA BASED AT ZERO DEGREES DEFLECTION
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MODEL#

SF4W-2
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16 - 35

14 - 26

11 - 29

NC 

46-55-79

37-45-64
33-40-57

27-33-47

THROW MAX#

            #THROW DISTANCE IN FEET

GRILLE SIZE

18 X 5

18 X 8

24 X 8

30 X 8 3,500 - 7,000

2,900 - 4,800
2,100 - 3,500

1,000 - 2,500

CFM RANGE

28-39-55

25-35-50
23-32-44

14-20-30

THROW MIN#

34.0"21.25"50.0"SF4W-5 18 - 30 51-62-8830 X 12 5,500 - 9,500 34-48-68

36.0"26.00"56.0"SF4W-7 22 - 32 65-81-11432 X 16 8,800 - 15,000 41-67-86
36.0"21.25"52.0"SF4W-6 20 - 35 58-70-9932 X 12 6,900 - 11,800 41-53-75
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DUCT PACKAGE (ANY RTU)
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FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR
TYPICAL

1" FLANGE
TYPICAL

*NOTE: SEE DROP BOX SIZES
NOTED BELOW

DUCT MATE
CONNECTION

DUCT MATE
CONNECTION
TYPICAL

1/2" HARDWARE
CLOTH SCREEN

STANDARD ITEMS:
1: 1" THICK INTERNAL INSULATION
2: TDC TYPE DUCT CONNECTIONS
3: GALVANIZED STEEL CONSTRUCTION
4: DROP BOX INCLUDED

OPTIONS:
1: DELETE CANVAS CONNECTOR
2: 2" THICK INTERNAL INSULATION
3: SLIP AND DRIVE CONNECTIONS

REQUIRED ITEMS:
CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:
1: SUPPLY DUCT OPENING SIZE
2: RETURN DUCT OPENING SIZE
3: TOTAL DUCT LENGTHS
4: REQUIRED DROP BOX AND NOMINAL CFM
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